Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE IX

Veterans Avenue Extension, Tetuan, Zamboanga

December 3, 2020
MEMORANDUM

FOR : Secretary MARK A. VILLAR
' This Department

- SUBJECT : Request for Modification of CY 2020 Infrastructure Program
based on General Appropriations Act (GAA)

Respectfully forwarded is the 07 September 2020 Memorandum of Regional Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, DPWH Region IX, submitting the request for modification of the
project funded under FY 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit: £

| Asper GAA/ Oriéjnal

~ As Modified

Project D_escription
" Local — Natienal Roads and Bridges — National | Local ~ National Roads and Bridges — National |

-| Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / | Roads — Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / |
Improvement of Various Infrastructure including | Improvement of Various Infrastructure including

UACS No. 300111200294000
POD442700MN

T
|
|

Local Projects | Local Projects

Road Widening — Sikub — Kompang Road f Road Widening - Sikub — Kompang Road '
" Physical | e | . | Physical | ... _ . |
| Target i Unnt(;_c»st f | Allocabonl | Target | Unit Cost B Alléia-tlon— |
| CW-1- | P13,541,666.37.00 | P 24,375,000.00 K Cw-1- - 1 28,146,651.27 | # 24,375,000.00
| Construct ‘ / lane km - | Construction flane km | _
ionof | | of Concrete , |
‘ Concrete : ' . ‘ /!,Road- M : i

| Road | - ~"| 0.866 Lane WA |

/sao ] ' Km ?%‘ E '%

| Lane | h ) | J
L [ ~ e | [ . |
' EAQ P 625,000.00 | FAOD £ 625,000.00 |
e ' ‘ g e s % .
| Total: i P 25,000,000.00 | 1 .| Total: | P 25,000,000.00_!
4 1

 Justification: 5% dee. In

e The physical target based on GAA is erroneous; the correct physical target should be-
| 0.866 lane km with unit cost of Php 28,146,651.27. ' } ‘
; » This project is located in an Island where materials cost is extremely high due to triple |

‘handling cost. Aggregate sibbase and surface courses are being taken from Cotabato
City since the source at Municipality of Mapun, Tawi-Tawi Province is limited. :

|
|
|




Request for Modfication of Oy 2020 Infrastrecture Progiain
Based on General Appropriation Act ( GAA)
Page 2of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted fequest for project maodification is in order, hence
eof is recgmmended. '

ADAIN, CESO 1
Undersefretary for UPMO Operations
(Alterndte Representative and Focal Person
for BARMM Infrastructure Projects)

) LDISAPPROVED:
o —T 5

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Departrient of Pubkc Works and Highways
Qffice of the Secteta!

g R

VINOBOO965



